## Copperfield, Dorthea Hawk Ridge Roadway Project LCE Project No. 2023-017

	ſ	Engineer's Estimate		Ronyak Paving, Inc		CA Agresta Construction Co.		Geauga Highway Co.		Karvo Companies Inc	
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
PROPOSAL SHEET											
1 - 202 - Pavement Removed, Concrete - SY	405.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$15.00	\$6,075.00	\$16.50	\$6,682.50	\$84.00	\$34,020.00
2 - 202 - Pavement Removed, Asphalt Concrete - SY	435.00	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,175.00	\$8.00	\$3,480.00	\$11.00	\$4,785.00	\$5.75	\$2,501.25
3 - 202 - Pavement Removed, Concrete Drives/Aprons - SY	50.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
4 - 202 - Base Removed - SY	1,710.00	\$8.00	\$13,680.00	\$8.00	\$13,680.00	\$8.00	\$13,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,420.00	\$6.60	\$11,286.00
5 - 202 - Curb Ramp Removed - SF	45.00	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$21.50	\$967.50
6 - 202 - Catch Basin Removed - EA	11.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$490.00	\$5,390.00
7 - 202 - Pipe Removed - FT	175.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$33.00	\$5,775.00
8 - 203 - Embankment - CY	205.00	\$40.00	\$8,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,300.00	\$35.00	\$7,175.00	\$20.00	\$4,100.00	\$39.00	\$7,995.00
9 - 204 - Subgrade Compaction, As Per Plan - SY	820.00	\$2.00	\$1,640.00	\$1.00	\$820.00	\$1.00	\$820.00	\$1.50	\$1,230.00	\$0.40	\$328.00
10 - 204 - Excavation of Subgrade, As Per Plan - SY	45.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$68.00	\$3,060.00
11 - 251 - Partial Depth Repair (441) - SY	200.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
12 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Concrete - SY	5,245.00	\$5.00	\$26,225.00	\$6.00	\$31,470.00	\$9.50	\$49,827.50	\$6.50	\$34,092.50	\$6.05	\$31,732.25
13 - 254 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt - SY	1,455.00	\$3.00	\$4,365.00	\$2.50	\$3,637.50	\$8.00	\$11,640.00	\$2.75	\$4,001.25	\$4.05	\$5,892.75
14 - 255 - Full Depth Pavement Sawing - FT	2,300.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$3.50	\$8,050.00	\$3.00	\$6,900.00
15 - 255 - Full Depth Pavement Removal and Rigid Replacement, Class MS - SY	820.00	\$150.00	\$123,000.00	\$125.00	\$102,500.00	\$130.00	\$106,600.00	\$140.00	\$114,800.00	\$180.00	\$147,600.00
16 - 304 - Aggregate Base, As Per Plan - 4" - CY	125.00	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$110.00	\$13,750.00	\$85.00	\$10,625.00
17 - 407 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	620.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$4.00	\$2,480.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$3.50	\$2,170.00	\$2.75	\$1,705.00
18 - 422 - Single Chipseal - SY	6,365.00	\$4.00	\$25,460.00	\$2.00	\$12,730.00	\$2.75	\$17,503.75	\$2.40	\$15,276.00	\$3.25	\$20,686.25
19 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22, As	·		\$24,300.00				·		·		·
Per Plan - CY	135.00	\$180.00		\$235.00	\$31,725.00	\$210.00	\$28,350.00	\$206.00	\$27,810.00	\$253.00	\$34,155.00
20 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, (448), PG 64-22, As		, , , ,	\$47,700.00	, , , ,	, , , ,	¥	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	, , , , , , , ,	T	, , , , ,
Per Plan - CY	265.00	\$180.00	, ,	\$180.00	\$47,700.00	\$200.00	\$53,000.00	\$170.00	\$45,050.00	\$208.00	\$55,120.00
21 - 441 - Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG 64-22, As Per		Ţ.co.co	\$47,000.00	Ţ.co.co	<del>+,</del>	Ψ=00000	+,	Ţ	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<del>+</del>	<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Plan - CY	235.00	\$200.00	<b>,</b> ,	\$255.00	\$59,925.00	\$245.00	\$57,575.00	\$216.00	\$50,760.00	\$253.00	\$59,455.00
22 - 452 - Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class MS - SY	150.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$85.00	\$12,750.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$78.00	\$11,700.00
23 - 605 - 6" Construction Underdrains, 707.31 - FT	320.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$16.00	\$5,120.00	\$16.00	\$5,120.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$19.00	\$6,080.00
24 - 608 - Concrete Walk - SF	70.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,260.00	\$12.00	\$840.00	\$13.00	\$910.00	\$25.25	\$1,767.50
25 - 608 - Curb Ramp - SF	120.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$16.00	\$1,920.00	\$23.50	\$2,820.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00
26 - 609 - Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 3 - FT	320.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$43.00	\$13,760.00	\$42.00	\$13,440.00	\$36.00	\$11,520.00
27 - 611 - 12" Conduit, Type B, As Per Plan 707.33 - FT	175.00	\$150.00	\$26,250.00	\$65.00	\$11,375.00	\$157.00	\$27,475.00	\$125.00	\$21,875.00	\$79.00	\$13,825.00
28 - 611 - Manhole No. 3 w/EJIW 5725 - EA	11.00	\$4,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,339.00	\$25,729.00
29 - 614 - Maintaining Traffic - LUMP	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
30 - 623 - Monument Box Assembly, Adjust to Grade - EA	8.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00
31 - 623 - Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying - LUMP	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,960.00	\$18,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
32 - 624 - Mobilization - LUMP	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,002.75	\$8,002.75	\$61,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
33 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Re-erect - EA	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$445.00	\$445.00
34 - 630 - Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support and Re-erect - Street Name -	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$680.00	\$680.00
EA		·				·			·		
35 - 638 - Water Valve, Adjusted to Grade - EA	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
36 - 644 - Stop Line, Type 1 - FT	55.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$42.50	\$2,337.50	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$12.00	\$660.00	\$42.50	\$2,337.50
37 - 659 - Seeding and Mulching, As Per Plan - SY	1,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00	\$4.07	\$6,105.00
38 - 832 - Erosion Control - EA	2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
39 - 875 - Longitudinal Joint Adhesive - LBS	530.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$4.00	\$2,120.00	\$3.00	\$1,590.00	\$3.35	\$1,775.50	\$0.75	\$397.50
40 - SPECIAL - Hybrid Interlayer Paving Mat - GP 50 - SY	6,365.00	\$7.00	\$44,555.00	\$7.00	\$44,555.00	\$7.00	\$44,555.00	\$7.02	\$44,682.30	\$7.02	\$44,682.30
41 - SPECIAL - Mailbox, Remove and Re-erect - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$765.00	\$765.00
42 - SPECIAL - Pre-Construction Video - LUMP	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
42 Items	Totals		\$608,425.00		\$582,170.00		\$590,784.00		\$604,997.55		\$658,317.80
			,		,			* Non-Responsi	The second secon	* Non Posnonsi	

included

\* Non-Responsive - Original \* Non-Responsive - Original Bid Bond & Non-Collusion not Bid Bond & Non-Collusion not included